
2023 RES-213 1 
  2 

AUTHORIZING AN ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT TO HOUSE RELOCATED DANE 3 
COUNTY JAIL RESIDENTS AT THE IOWA COUNTY JAIL 4 

   5 
The Sheriff’s Office contracts with Iowa County to provide bed space and maintenance 6 

for residents committed to the Dane County Jail that are relocated and housed in the Iowa 7 
County Jail; 2022 RES-351, Contract # 15024, original contract amount $230,000.     8 

 9 
For 2023, the cost for Dane County jail residents housed at the Iowa County Jail has 10 

exceeded the contract amount.  This addendum seeks authorization to increase the contract 11 
amount by $115,000, from $230,000 to $345,000 to cover the cost of housing Dane County jail 12 
residents in the Iowa Count Jail through December 31, 2023.  Funding for jail resident housing 13 
relocation was approved in the 2023 budget. 14 

    15 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive and the Dane 16 

County Clerk are hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Dane, an addendum 17 
to increase the amount of Contract #15021 by $115,000, from $230,000 to $345,000 to cover 18 
the cost for housing Dane County Jail residents at the Iowa County Jail for the remainder of 19 
2023. 20 


